RESOLUTION NO. 2007-125

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE AUTHORIZING THE FACILITIES MANAGER TO CALL FOR BIDS FOR MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS FOR CITY-OWNED FACILITIES

WHEREAS, most of the current maintenance-related contracts (heating, ventilation, and air conditioning (HVAC), janitorial, and landscaping services) are not formalized and are on a month-to-month basis; and

WHEREAS, the benefits of this action will be reduced costs and improved efficiency resulting from consolidation of services and a competitive pricing environment resulting from the bid process.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby authorizes the Facilities Manager to call for bids for maintenance contracts (heating, ventilation, and air conditioning (HVAC), janitorial, and landscaping services) for city-owned facilities.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 13th day of June 2007.

JAMES COOPER, MAYOR of the CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

JONATHAN P. HOBBS, INTERIM CITY ATTORNEY

Resolution No. 2007-125 Page 1 of 1

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2007-125

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO) ss CITY OF ELK GROVE)

I, Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on June 13, 2007 by the following vote:

AYES : COUNCILMEMBERS:

Cooper, Scherman, Davis, Leary, Hume

NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSTAIN : COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

Peggy É. Jácksøn, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California

